101717630

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

L

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADFMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
	veyance Type			
	Assignment License			
Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name			
Corrective Document				
	Other			
Conveying Party Mark if a Name Deutsche Financial Services Co	dditional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Proporation 04132001			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limite	d Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Nevada			
Receiving Party Mark if	additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Crane Technologies Group, Inc.				
Name Clane Teemologies Cloup, In				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 530 Fentress Boulevard				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Daytona Beach	Florida 32114			
City	State/Country Ed Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic				
Other representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Florida				
FOR OFFICE 40.00 DP 40.00 DP	USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs. Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-16181 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Pa ₍	ge 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	esentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving P	arty only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code an	d Telephone Number 404-420-5	5527	
Name J.	Barrett Carter			
Address (line 1) Parker, Hudson, Rainer & Dobbs LLP				
Address (line 2) 150	0 Marquis Two Tower			
Address (line 3) 285 Peachtree Center Avenue, N.E.				
Address (line 4) Atl	anta, Georgia 30303			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3				
	lication Number(s) or Registrat		additional numbers attached	
	emark Application Number or the Registration ark Application Number(s)	Registration Nu		
75434451	75283944	2176547 1961268		
75977654		2078779 1748137	7 1488343	
75283943		1953969 1650587	7 1536311	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 18				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties	s Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 46	5.00	
Method of Pa		Deposit Account	3.00	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
	Authorization t	to charge additional fees: Yes	□ No □	

J. Barrett Carter

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date Signed

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	lark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited	d Partnership Corporation Association			
Other				
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization				
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if	additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (tine 3)	State Control			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached				
	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached			
	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate			
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) tion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) tion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) tion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)			
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) tion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1401985			
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) tion Number(s)			
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) tion Number(s)			
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) tion Number(s)			
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) tion Number(s)			
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) tion Number(s)			
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) tion Number(s)			

TRADEMARK TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, DEUTSCHE FINANCIAL SERVICES CORPORATION, a Nevada corporation ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to CRANE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, INC., a Florida corporation ("Assignee"), without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to, Assignor, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, arising under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated July 8, 1999, between Assignee, the other assignees party thereto, and Assignor (as at any time amended, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), recorded on September 17, 1999, on Reel No. 001962, Frame 0627, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

This Assignment intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Assignee and the other Assignees party to the Trademark Security Agreement to Assignor pursuant to the terms of that certain Trademark Security Agreement, and to reassign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of such Trademark Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officers, on April 13, 2001.

> **DEUTSCHE FINANCIAL** SERVICES CORPORATION ("Assignor")

By: Steph Dir

TRADEMARK REEL: 002295 FRAME: 0670

STATE OF GEORGIA	
COUNTY OF FULTON	
BEFORE ME, the un	dersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this
13 th day of April, 2001, perso	onally appeared 5 troken 0 metts
to me known personally, and	who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the
Vice President	of DEUTSCHE FINANCIAL SERVICES
CORPORATION, a Nevada	corporation, and that said instrument was signed by him on behalf
	rity of its Board of Directors, and said
vice President	acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and
deed of said corporation.	
1	
	$(1, (1))_{n}$
	Chat I material
	Notary Public
	Executed on OU-13-01
	My Commission Evnires:
	Notary Public, Oobb Course, Goorgia
	My Commission Expires: Notary Public, Oobb County, Georgia My Commission Expires Feb. 0, 2003
	[NOTARIAL SEAL]
	[NOTAMAL SEAL]

{148910.1} 001246-00041

SCHEDULE A

to Trademark Transfer and Assignment dated April 13, 2001 by DEUTSCHE FINANCIAL SERVICES CORPORATION to CRANE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, INC.

	Registration Number	Issue Date	<u>Mark</u>
	2176547	7/28/1998	Fireball
	2078779	7/15/1997	Crane Cams Hi-power
	1953969	2/6/1996	Crane Cams
	1961268	3/12/1996	Crane Cams
	1748137	1/26/1993	Energizer
	1650587	7/16/1991	Hi Intensity
	1577657	1/16/1990	Blue Racer
Performance			
			Cams & Components
	1488343	5/17/1988	Kool Nuts
	1536311	4/25/1989	Posi-stop
	1401985	7/22/1986	Cam-puter
	1319272	2/12/1985	Hi Intensity
	1314488	1/15/1985	Energizer
	1287040	7/24/1984	Cam Dynamics
	0913069	6/8/1971	Compucam
	Application Number	File Date	<u>Mark</u>
	75434451	2/13/1998	Powermax
	75977654	4/30/1997	Fireball
	75283943	4/30/1997	Fireball
	75283944	4/30/1997	Firewire

{148910.1} 001246-00041

RECORDED: 04/24/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002295 FRAME: 0672